

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS FOR WINNER OF RAFFLE ITEM

EVENT: SDYS Open House Festival DATE: April 21, 2018

As the winner of the (the "Item"), I hereby accept the Item and understand that the San Diego Youth Symphony and Conservatory assumes no responsibility for the authenticity, condition, or validity of description of the Item. I understand that the value indicated for the Item is a good faith estimate of the value of the goods/services furnished. I further understand that all items are provided "as is," and that any restrictions noted related to the Item are nonnegotiable.

By accepting this Item, I release the San Diego Youth Symphony and Conservatory, including their officers, directors, members, volunteers, employees, and agents, the Item donor, the City of San Diego, and the San Diego Park and Recreation Department from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action arising out of or related to the possession, redemption, participation in, or other use of the Item.

I am fully aware of, and assume all risks in connection with the possession, redemption, participation in, or other use of the Item.

RECEIVED BY:	DATE:	
	-	

SIGNATURE:

If raffle winner is under 18 years of age, parent or guardian must read and sign the following: This release, its significance, and assumption of risk have been explained to and are understood by the minor.

PARENT/GUARDIAN:	DATE:	

SIGNATURE: